Rs.    13,13,700=00

Assalamo Alaykum - V.V.

ANJUMANE  REFAI  CHERITABLE TRUST

AN  APPEAL FROM THE ALL TRUSTEES

Bilimora, Dist. Navsari, Gujarat - India.

Regd. No. : WAQF/001/1999 Navsari

In last  (10) Ten years we have incur amounting to Rs. 3,52,29,917=00  
(Rupees three crore fifty two lacs twenty nine thousand nine hundred seventeen 
all  Total beneficaries are 23031 Numbers.

The donations from abroad was transfer every year through A.F.M.I. 
Organisation  now  the  fund  could  not  be  transfer  from  United States to this 
country, so  we  are  suffering  for  short receipt of  donations, we  humbly  appeal